

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603721-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION F	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): A. Louis B. HOBSON B. Wael M. IBRAHIM C. Manuel NOVOA	Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Change o						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/689,055 Date Filed: 03/21/2007 Confirmation No.: 1199 B. Patent No.(s):						
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Alan D. Christenson Name of Person Signing Signs Total number of pages including covershee	03/21/2007 Date ot, attachments, and documents: 3					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Page 1 of 1						

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 019060 FRAME: 0810 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Golorado 80527-2400

Flev 10/06x (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603721-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Texas, (hereinaffer subsidiaries and aff	OMPANY, L.P., a Texas I HPDO), in furtherance iliales, and do hereby assi	imited Partnership ha of my/our obligation on and transfer to HPI	aving its principal is to the Hewk DC. Its successor	sign to HEWLETT-PACKARD I place of business in Houston, att-Packard Company and its s and assigns, the entire right, ers Patent of the United States
METHODS AND S	STEMS TO SELECTIVEL	Y SCRUB A SYSTEM	IMEMORY	
Filing Date:	. 03/21/2007	Arinlina	tion No.:	11/689,055
Ps), divisionals, and Patent of the Uniter reissues, or reaxam live additional held and enjoyed by terms for which sake same would have be AND live I we have not execut	d renewals of and substituted States and of countries. Inations, or extensions of sphally authorize HPDC to for HPDC, its successors, as I Letters Patent respective and held and enjoyed by more than that I/we are and will not execute an	forth therein, and any tes for said application foreign thereto which aid Letters Patent. The applications in my/cosigns, nominees or legity may be granted, ree/us had this assignments in convery agreement in contilic	and all continuets for said Letters may be granted our name for Letters are representative issued or extendent, and transfer the entire intent therewith, and 17	ions, continuations in part (C-1- Patent, and any and all Letters thereon or therefore; and any are Patent in any country, to be as, to the full end of the term or ed, as fully and entirely as the not been made; est herein assigned, and that I/ we further coverant and anno-
that I/we will, each in necessary or desira Patent, to HPDC, in the incommendation of the continuations, C-I-P do everything possionforce, for its or the countries provided it paid by HPDC; AND I/we hand any official of applications as afor Patent for said invertee issued and granter to the issued and granter for said invertee issued and granter for said invertee issued and granter for said invertee.	ime a request is made, an ble to perfect the title to a successors, assigns, no successors, assigns, no finee, all known facts respectify in any legal proceedings, reissue and foreign appile to aid HPDC, its succeir own benefit, proper pathe expenses which may be expenses which may be tereby authorize and requesting to issue to HPDC, atton(s) or improvement(s) ad on or as a result of the	d without undue delay, aid invention(s) or im- minees or legal rapre- ecting said invention; ags, to sign all lawful pa- dicalions, to make all racesors, assigns, nom- tent protection for said and invention in the universal of the Commissioner of the Commissioner of the universal of the univers	execute and del provement(s), sa sentatives, and s) or improvement s) or improvement specification and legal dinvention(s) or n lending such cor Patents and Tr States whose of the right, little and Letters Patent on accordance with	iver all such papers as may be id application and said Letters [Awe agree to communicate to htts], said application and said all disclaimers and divisionals, declarations, and generally to representatives to obtain and improvement(s) in any and all coperation and assistance are ademarks of the United States which may in the terms of this assignment.
application now Ider	illied by the attorney doci	et number and lille si	et forth above as	soon as the same shall have
	WHEREOF, I've percunto:			20/7
Inventor's Signature (S	ial)		Date Assignmen	t Signed
Louis B. HOBSON Inventor's Typed Name			<u>් / උ</u> Date Application	0/2
State of	1		eigra uhbinegitat	ंन् <u>री श्रिंड श्रम्</u> याल.
		55.,		
County of	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
Before me this day		appeared	Louis B. HOBSON	who is personally
assignment to be his/he	r fron act and deed.	cevidence to be the per	son who acknowle	dged the foregoing instrument of

Page 1 of 2

.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 019060 FRAME: 0811 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603721-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and sesi(s):							
Www.smc/few/few/ Inventor's Signature (Seal)		3/19/07 Date Assignment Signed 3/19/07							
						Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
						State of:	;) ;):ss :::		
County of	9								
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	Wasi M. IBRAHIM	who is personally						
known or proved to me on the ba	ils of sulisfactory evidence to be ti	he person who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument of						
assignment to be his/her free act an	U. Jubbit	Notary Public							
		My Commission Express							
and the second	····	w .							
111. 111.		3/19/02							
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		3/19/07 Date Assignment Signed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		3/19/07							
Manuel NOVOA Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	marketic control of the control of t						
Bridge on Laborator and A. A. Marketin and Strangers and		,							
State of)):gs.:								
County of	Y								
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Manuel NOVOA	who is personally						
known or proved to me on the be assignment to be his/her free act ar		he person who acknowledged the for	egolog instrument of						
azaldinisur ro da marter ned ercisi		Nolany Public My Commission Espires:	igh for Maile de high morting yn yng magannaban hannant 2 a'i thât 188 0 an b						
	₩ ²								
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed							
Inventor's Typed Name	the state of the s	Date Application Signed	norm yer version assessment and desired the Arms, and an assessment assessment assessment						
State of)) ss.:								
County of	5								
Before me this day of	, personally appeared		who is personally						
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act an	sis of setisfactory evidence to be indicated.	the person who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument of						
		Notary Public	······································						
Rev 10/06a (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Consinhesion Explicits							

PATENT REEL: 019060 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 03/21/2007